
 
Palmarès CFOU 89,1 FM 

Du 15-21 février 2008 

CFOU 89.1 FM’s Charts 
From February 15-21, 2008 

Tw:  This week / Cette semaine 
Lw :  Last week / Semaine dernière 
Woc : Weeks On chart / Nombre de semaines 

Top 15 francophone / French Top 15 
Tw Lw Woc Title Artists Albums Labels 

1  1  6 Pawnsheüp Gatineau Gatineau C4 
2  4  7 Je vous aime mes amis Le Husky Chanson moderne pour… Grosse Boîte 
3  6  4 La paix des braves Samian Face à soi-même 7ième Ciel 
4  10  3 Hivers Jérôme Minière Coeurs La Tribu 
5  2  9 Les cafards Les Psycho Riders Le gouffre aux chimères Expérience 
6  7  4 Dea Del Sesso... El Motor El Motor Vega 
7  11  5 Grunge Navet Confit LP2 GSI Musique 
8  3  9 Sabrina Kid Sentiment Le rock’n’roll est un bâtard Étiquettes MF 
9  14  2 Les morts-vivants sifflent 4D L’équanimité Fruit 
10  8  8 Une histoire de mitaines Tricot Machine Tricot Machine Grosse Boîte 
11  15  2 Je veux prendre mon char Jeanphilip Semblant d’y croire Bunker d’Auteuil 
12  13  3 Le taureau Rudy Caya Le taureau Indica 
13  12  11 Fantôme dinosaure Hot Springs Volcano Aquarius 
14  -- -- Les fous Nico Lelièvre Paralèle Info 
15  -- -- Reste à l’envers Alexandre Champigny Budda Ciné Roll Audiogram 

Top 15 anglophone / English Top 15 songs 

Tw Lw Woc Title Artists Albums Labels 

1  1  6 Tick Tick Boom The Hives The Black & White Album A&M 

2  4  6 
Let My Love Open The 
Door 

Sondre Lerche Dan In Real Life Virgin 

3  5  4 Surrender Madcaps Kiss The Lion Voxtone 
4  2  9 Devil At My Heels Steve Hill Devil At My Heels No Label 
5  7  4 Feathers Coheed & Cambria No World For Tomorrow Columbia 
6  9  3 Thelma & Louise Horrorpops Kiss Kiss Kill Kill Hellcat 

7  10  3 
The Beginning Of The 
World 

The Feminists Can’t Scream Loud Enough Indie 

8  11  3 Good Morning Shane Philip In The Moment Indie 
9  14  2 In Field & Town Hayden In Field & Town Hardwood 
10  12  3 Who Needs To Dream Bob Mould District Line Anti- 

11  15  2 
Requiem For A Dying 
Song 

Flogging Molly Float 
Side One 
Dummy 

12  -- -- Club Thing Yoav Charmed & Strange Verve 
13  -- -- Good Friend Plants & Animals Parc Avenue Secret City 
14  -- -- Out At The Pictures Hot Chip Made In The Dark EMI 
15  -- -- Aberinkula The Mars Volta Bedlam In Goliath Universal 



 
 

Top 10 électronique / Electronic Top 10 
Tw Lw Woc Artists Title Labels 

11  ------  ------  CChhrriissss  JJoossss  TTeelleepphhoonniicc  OOvveerrdduubbss  
EEiigghhtteeeenntthh  SSttrreeeett  LLoouunnggee  

MMuussiicc  
22  33  44  SShhaannee  NNeewwvviillllee  FFoorrmmlleessss  SSyynnttaaxx  RReeccoorrddss  

33  55  22  AAttoommiicc  HHoooolliiggaann  
SSeexx,,  DDrruugg  AAnndd  BBllaahh  BBllaahh  

BBllaahh……  
BBoottcchhiitt  AAnndd  SSccaarrppeerr  

44  ------  ------  GGrraanndd  NNaattiioonnaall  AAnniimmaall  SSoouunnddss  SSuunnddaayy  BBeesstt  RReeccoorrddiinnggss  
55  77  22  NNoossoouunndd  LLiigghhttddaarrkk  BBuurrnniinngg  SShheedd  
66  66  22  EEllooddiiee  OO  EEllooddiiee  OO  RReemmiixx  TTiipp  OOff  TThhee  IIcceebbeerrgg  
77  ------  ------  BBiioobbaazzaarr  SSttee--CCéécciillee  SSttuuddiioo  SStteerreeoo  
88  88  22  DDeekkaadd  CCoonnffiiddeennttiiaall  TTeeaarrss  BBoorreeddoomm  PPrroodduucctt  
99  ------  ------  CCoobbbblleessttoonnee  JJaazzzz  2233  SSeeccoonnddss  !!KK77  RReeccoorrddss  
1100  99  44  MM..AA..NN..DD..YY..  FFaabbrriicc  3388  FFaabbrriicc  RReeccoorrddss  
 

Top 10 “loud” / Loud Top 10 
Tw Lw Woc Artists Title Labels 

1  5  4 Ayreon 01011001 Inside Out 
2  1  4 Pagan’s Mind God’s Equation SPV 
3  2  4 Annihilator Metal SPV 
4  4  5 Alpha Galates A Stimulus For Reason Capitol 
5  8  3 Gamma Ray Land Of The Free II SPV 
6  6  8 Opeth The Roundhouse Tapes Peaceville 
7  3  9 Lizzy Borden Appointment With Death Metal Blade 
8  10  2 Finsterforst Weltenkraft Prodisk 
9  7  6 Slither In Exile Death Dealer Indie 
10  -- -- Alestorm Captain Morgan’s Revenge Napalm 

Top 3 des disques canadiens / Canadian records Top 3 
Tw Lw Woc Artists Title Labels 

1  1 17 Steve Hill Devil At My Heels No Label 
2  2 2 Madcaps Kiss The Lion Voxtone 
3  -- -- The Feminists Can’t Scream Loud Enough Indie 

Top 30 des albums / Top 30 Albums 
Tw Lw Woc Artists Title of the album Labels 

1  1  6 The Hives The Black & White Album A&M 
2  2  19 Steve Hill Devil At My Heels No Label 
3  4  17 Sondre Lerche Dan In Real Life EMI 
4  5  4 Madcaps Kiss The Lion Voxtone 
5  7  15 Coheed & Cambria No World For Tomorrow Columbia 
6  8  3 Horrorpops Kiss Kiss Kill Kill Hellcat 
7  10  3 The Feminists Can’t Scream Loud Enough Indie 
8  11  3 Shane Philip In The Moment Indie 
9  15  2 Hayden In Field & Town Hardwood 
10  12  3 Bob Mould District Line Anti- 
11  17  2 Flogging Molly Float Side One Dummy 
12  -- -- Yoav Charmed & Strange Verve 
13  -- -- Plants & Animals Parc Avenue Secret City 
14  -- -- Hot Chip Made In The Dark EMI 
15  16  3 The Mars Volta The Bedlam In Goliath Universal 
16  13  22 Hot Springs Volcano Aquarius 



17  18  10 Johnny Hollow Dirty Hands Orange 
18  20  10 Gorillaz D-Sides Virgin 
19  3  22 The Figurines When the Deer Wore Blue Paper Bag 
20  19  9 The Sadies New Seasons Outside 
21  21  11 Slowking Rival Cities Indie 
22  24  7 We Are Wolves Total Magique Dare To Care 
23  14  5 Big D & the Kids Table Strickly Rude Side One Dummy 
24  6  7 Agua De Annique Air The End 
25  23  6 Ween La Cucaracha Rounder 
26  9  7 Artist Of The Year Wreck La Discotheque Universal 
27  29  2 Jane Vain & The Dark Matter Love Is Where The Smoke Is Rectangle 
28  30  2 Hinterland Pan Pan Medico Submerged 
29  -- -- Matt Costa Unfamiliar Faces Brushfire 
30  -- -- The Wind Whistles Window Sills Indie 
 
 
  


